purchase of new machinery and installation cost thereon

1,647.43

2. Funding Working Capital Requirements of our Company 1,550.00

3. General corporate purposes# 637.88

 Total*  3,835.41
#The amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes will not exceed fifteen percent of the amount being

raised by our company or ₹ 10 Crores, whichever is less in accordance with Regulation 230(2) of the SEBI ICDR

Regulation, 2018 read along with SEBI ICDR (Amendment) Regulations, 2025.

*To be determined upon finalisation of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the RoC.

For further details, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning on page no. 127 of this

Prospectus.

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTER, PROMOTER GROUP AS A

PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Set forth is the Pre-Issue and Post- Issue shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter group as a percentage

of the paid-up share capital of the Company:

34

Category of

Promoter

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares  % of Pre-Issue

Capital

No. of Shares % of Post-

Issue Capital

Promoter

Ajay Chamanlal

Longani

33,83,386 67.80% 33,83,386 49.95%

Rajni Ajay Longani 67,660 1.36% 67,660 1.00%

Mahesh Chamanlal

Longani

33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Sonal Mahesh

Longani

33,830 0.67% 33,830 0.50%

Total 35,18,706 70.51% 35,18,706 51.95%

Promoter Group

Mahek Ajay

Longani

33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Piya Ajay Longani 33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Total  67,660 1.36% 67,660 1.00%

Total 35,86,366 71.87% 35,86,366 52.95%

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The details are as follows:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars  For the period

ended

For the year ended March 31

June 30,2025 2025 2024 2023

Share Capital  499.02 499.02 200.00 125.00

Net worth#  2,504.31 2,202.59 572.88 238.08

Total Revenue$  2,306.12 5,351.59 1,979.91 1,318.43

Profit After Tax (PAT)  301.71 609.81 334.81 9.70

Earnings per share (Basic)

(In ₹)@

6.05 12.57 7.45 0.22

Earnings per share (Diluted)

(In ₹)@

6.05 12.57 7.45 0.22

Net Asset Value per Equity

Share (₹)*

50.18 44.14 28.64 19.05

Total borrowings^  1,015.33 1,065.76 1,559.22 844.65

#Net Worth = Restated Equity Share Capital plus Restated Reserves & Surplus.

$Total Revenue = Restated Revenue from operations plus Restated Other Income.

@Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) = Restated profit after tax for the period divided by Restated weighted average

number of Equity Shares outstanding during the period.

*Net Asset Value per Equity Share = Restated Net worth divided by Restated weighted average number of Equity Shares

outstanding during the period.

^Total Borrowings = Restated Long-Term Borrowings plus Restated Short-Term Borrowings.

Weighted average number of equity shares is the number of equity shares outstanding at the beginning of the period/year

[…]

Transferred to

Sonal Mahesh

Longani through

Gift deed

(16,915) 10 NA
Other than

Cash
(0.25%)

October 28th,

2024
Bonus Issue 16,915 10 NA

Other than

Cash
0.25%

Total 33,830  0.68% 0.50%

Sonal Mahesh Longani

May 18th,

2024

Transferred from

Sonal Mahesh

Longani through

Gift deed

16,915 10 NA
Other than

Cash
0.68%

0.25%

October 28th,

2024
Bonus Issue 16,915 10 NA

Other than

Cash
0.25%

Total 33,830  0.68% 0.50%

Notes:

 The entire Promoter shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity

shares issued through this Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations.

 None of the shares belonging to our Promoter have been pledged till date.

 All the shares held by our Promoter, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition

of such shares.

118

a) The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is

set forth below:

Sr. No. Category of

Promoter

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares % of Pre-

Issue Capital

No. of Shares % of Post-

Issue Capital

A) Promoter

Ajay Chamanlal

Longani

33,83,386 67.80% 34,50,586 50.95%%

Rajni Ajay Longani 67,660 1.36% 67,660 1.00%

Mahesh Chamanlal

Longani

33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Sonal Mahesh

Longani

33,830 0.67% 33,830 0.50%

Total (A) 35,18,706 70.51% 35,18,706 52.95%

B) Promoter Group

Mahek Ajay Longani 33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Piya Ajay Longani 33,830 0.68% 33,830 0.50%

Total (B) 67,660 1.36% 67,660 1.00%

Total (A + B) 35,86,366 71.87% 35,86,366 52.95%

14. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription of shares by our Promoter is set forth in

the table below:

Sr.

No.

Name of Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition

(in ₹)

1 Ajay Chamanlal Longani 33,83,386  -2.36

2 Rajni Ajay Longani 67,660  0.57

3 Mahesh Chamanlal Longani 33,830  NIL

4 Sonal Mahesh Longani 33,830  NIL
*The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares by our Promoter has been calculated by taking into account the amount

paid by them, by way of fresh issuance or transfer, the Equity Shares less amount received by them for the sale of Equity

Shares through transfer, if any and the net cost of acquisition has been divided by total number of shares held as on date of

the Prospectus.

*As certified by M/s Doshi Doshi & Co., Chartered Accountants, by way of their certificate dated 14th July,2025.

15. We have 138 (One Hundred and Thirty-Eight) Shareholders as on the date of this